

Next Gen Newsletter: Issue 5

PPL Next Gen is the only PPL platform available to place business.

Welcome to the fifth issue of the PPL newsletter

In this issue, we cover the upcoming renewal season, notifications on Next Gen, switching off endorsement functionality on the old platform, access to your old data and your opportunities to talk to PPL.



Planned shutdown & switchover.

The next phase of the shutdown of the old PPL platform will go ahead as planned on 15th December, in 10 days' time.

From the 16th December, Next Gen will become the only PPL platform available to quote, bind and endorse risks. The ability to create or complete an endorsement will be removed from the old platform, so it is important that all endorsements there are completed by that date. Any endorsements that have only been partially agreed will require all parties to re-agree on PPL Next Gen.



You can still see your data on the old platform.

From 16th December, you will not be able to complete your endorsements on the old platform, but you can still access your placements until the end of the year. Rest assured, if you want to double check what was the last thing that happened on a risk, you can.

PPL will be supplying all market firms with their historical Audit Trails and associated documents in early January 2024 for storage on their own infrastructure. Therefore, when the old platform is switched off for good, you still have access to your data.

You can read our latest update here.





Are you ready for renewal season?

To ensure your 2024 stamps are set-up and available on Next Gen for year-end, please send your request to the PPL Service Delivery Team on <u>pplenquiries@placingplatformlimited.com</u> before 18th December. We cannot guarantee requests received after this date will be completed in time.

Please note that stamp setup is subject to Velonetic (Xchanging) approval.

For more information on stamp set-up, please visit our website.



Are you using your on-screen Notifications?

When a Broker submits an item to you as an Underwriter, you will be notified of it in 2 ways:

- Via email to your individual or team mailbox. For security reasons, emails from the Next Gen platform will not have a link directly to the item in Next Gen.
- Via Notifications within Next Gen.

By selecting the Notifications (bell) icon at the top of the screen, you will be shown a list displaying all unread notifications, with the most recent notification at the top of the screen. This is a quick way to see what you have been most recently sent, and from whom.

≡ P P L	B Property Risks-DEM01	Conference CMAP1 Enclana Trant E Property London Unive DEMO1 *
Notifications	Toriect all 🚺 Hide read	0 selected II Dukta 🔐 Mark as read IV Fiber 🖗 🚥
All Additional Info	Olympic Control Contro Control Control Control Control Control Control Control Control Co	64/12/22-09.00 Request:
Declaration	OBP UK Marine Rinks OEMO1 - Parat-DEMO1 Kafka Set11 Subpend - MRC Property	30/11/03-1440 Signed Line 💿 Bigs & Chore
Endorsement	OBP UK Marlee Risks OEM01 - Ptantz-DEM01 Karka Text Subpanel - MEC Property	Signed Line 💿 Bigs & Chare
Facility Firm Ordar	O NYY UK Marine Risks-DEM01 - Ted-DEM01 Hughes S011 Likesip: 2011 Likesip	30/11/23-08.53 Region 🚺 Rein Delar
Mi Report Misc	OD ODP UK Marine Rinks-DEMO1 - Fisin2-DEMO1 Kafka PMP-28/11 - 28/11 Linelip	28/1/02-1233 Published 📀 Publish
Not Taken Up Quote	OBP UK Marine Rinks-OEM01 - Ranz-DEM01 Katka PMP 28/11 - 28/11 Linelip	38/11/02-1231 Signed Line 💿 Bigs & Chore
Sign & Close	OBP UK Marine Risks OEMO1 - Parez-DEMO1 Karka PMP 28/11 - 28/11 Linedip	2011/22-1227 Lead Agreed 📀 Ress Doke

To review your current notifications, click <u>here</u> to log in to Next Gen.



PPL @ Lloyd's

There will be PPL representatives at Lloyd's on Wednesday 13th December from 11am until 1pm to answer any "how do I?" questions. We will be situated in the glass meeting rooms next to the Lloyd's coffee shop.



How does PPL communicate with you?

Whilst PPL will continue to communicate via a designated Point of Contact at each firm, we have received multiple requests to provide information direct to market users. Until we have completed the cutover, we plan to communicate directly every two weeks via this newsletter. However, if you can't wait for the next issue, you can always visit our website or follow us on LinkedIn.

If you would like to unsubscribe from future newsletter emails, please reply to this email with UNSUBSCRIBE in the subject line.